
12 November 2022 - 16:38

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: Samios Plumbing Supplies 75 Year Anniversary Maiden
Handicap - 870m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:49.68
(0:05.91)

0:43.77
(0:10.48)

0:33.29
(0:10.61)

0:22.68
(0:11.19)

0:11.49
(0:11.49)

0:33.29

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 ATLANTIC WAY 3 70.7 0:06.10 0:49.68 [1] 0:43.58 [5] 0:33.16 [2] 0:22.62 [1] 0:11.47 [1] 0:49.68 0:33.16

Michael Murphy 600m Overall (0:06.10) (0:10.42) (0:10.54) (0:11.15) (0:11.47)

2 9 KWINERN 4 70.7 0:05.91 0:49.72 [2] 0:43.81 [1] 0:33.33 [1] 0:22.72 [2] 0:11.53 [2] 0.2L 0:33.33 +5

Minonette Kennedy 800m Overall (0:05.91) (0:10.48) (0:10.61) (0:11.19) (0:11.53)

3 3 EGALITE 9 70.4 0:06.06 0:49.82 [3] 0:43.76 [4] 0:33.23 [3] 0:22.48 [3] 0:11.40 [3] 0.7L 0:33.23 +1

Jake Molloy 800m Overall (0:06.06) (0:10.53) (0:10.75) (0:11.08) (0:11.40)

4 7 MY MOSES 10 68.4 0:06.05 0:50.71 [4] 0:44.66 [2] 0:33.81 [4] 0:22.80 [4] 0:11.56 [4] 5.7L 0:33.81 +6

Gary Geran 800m Overall (0:06.05) (0:10.85) (0:11.01) (0:11.24) (0:11.56)

5 2 CHEERS MATE 11 69.2 0:06.31 0:50.92 [5] 0:44.61 [7] 0:33.89 [5] 0:22.91 [6] 0:11.66 [5] 6.7L 0:33.89 +3

Isabella Rabjones 800m Overall (0:06.31) (0:10.72) (0:10.98) (0:11.25) (0:11.66)

6 6 JOHNNY DEEP 7 69.8 0:06.43 0:51.31 [6] 0:44.88 [8] 0:34.26 [7] 0:23.47 [4] 0:11.97 [6] 9L 0:34.26 +1

Matthew Powell 800m Overall (0:06.43) (0:10.62) (0:10.79) (0:11.50) (0:11.97)

7 5 GINNY WAH 5 68.4 0:06.28 0:52.09 [7] 0:45.81 [6] 0:34.86 [8] 0:23.51 [8] 0:12.10 [7] 13.5L 0:34.86 +3

Les Tilley 800m Overall (0:06.28) (0:10.95) (0:11.35) (0:11.41) (0:12.10)

8 8 PEPPIMENARTI 14 67.7 0:06.05 0:53.06 [8] 0:47.01 [3] 0:35.98 [6] 0:24.60 [7] 0:12.62 [8] 19L 0:35.98 +10

Kenji Yoshida 800m Overall (0:06.05) (0:11.03) (0:11.38) (0:11.98) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Old Man Pat (#1), Better Than Roses (#4), Designing Arrow (#10), Light Up The Dawn (#12), Miss Fassifern (#13), Mahigrant (#14), Hot Or Not (#15)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 17:20

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: Harvey Norman Commercial Toowoomba Class 1 Plate - 1300m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.55
(0:08.35)

1:10.20
(0:10.69)

0:59.51
(0:11.42)

0:48.09
(0:11.80)

0:36.29
(0:12.04)

0:24.25
(0:12.10)

0:36.29

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ANYWAY YOU WANT IT 5 69.2 0:08.51 1:18.55 [1] 1:10.04 [4] 0:58.98 [7] 0:47.54 [6] 0:35.76 [6] 0:23.90 [5] 0:35.76

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:08.51) (0:11.06) (0:11.44) (0:11.78) (0:11.86) (0:11.96)

2 9 PENNYWORTH 8 70.9 0:08.59 1:18.90 [2] 1:10.31 [7] 0:59.49 [5] 0:48.15 [3] 0:36.52 [3] 0:24.55 [1] 0:36.52 +5

Isabella Rabjones 1200m Overall (0:08.59) (0:10.82) (0:11.34) (0:11.63) (0:11.97) (0:12.05)

3 2 ROARING THUNDER 9 70.8 0:08.77 1:19.02 [3] 1:10.25 [9] 0:59.40 [8] 0:47.86 [9] 0:36.07 [9] 0:24.09 [8] 0:36.07 +3

Nathan Fazackerley 1200m Overall (0:08.77) (0:10.85) (0:11.54) (0:11.79) (0:11.98) (0:11.98)

4 13 ARTIE'S DREAMTIME 13 71.4 0:08.35 1:19.11 [4] 1:10.76 [1] 1:00.06 [1] 0:48.54 [2] 0:36.79 [2] 0:24.69 [4] 0:36.79 +2

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:08.35) (0:10.70) (0:11.52) (0:11.75) (0:12.10) (0:12.37)

5 3 SISYPHEAN 17 71.3 0:08.35 1:19.29 [5] 1:10.94 [2] 1:00.25 [2] 0:48.83 [1] 0:37.03 [1] 0:24.99 [2] 0:37.03 +2

Emma MacPherson 1200m Overall (0:08.35) (0:10.69) (0:11.42) (0:11.80) (0:12.04) (0:12.29)

6 7 LADY DANORO 15 69.7 0:08.58 1:19.34 [6] 1:10.76 [6] 0:59.78 [6] 0:48.18 [7] 0:36.36 [8] 0:24.29 [9] 0:36.36 +10

Gary Geran 1200m Overall (0:08.58) (0:10.98) (0:11.60) (0:11.82) (0:12.07) (0:12.15)

7 12 BLUE SMARTIE 10 68.3 0:08.62 1:19.64 [7] 1:11.02 [8] 0:59.87 [10] 0:48.30 [10] 0:36.46 [10] 0:24.47 [10] 0:36.46 +0

Chris Taylor 1200m Overall (0:08.62) (0:11.15) (0:11.57) (0:11.84) (0:11.99) (0:12.05)

8 11 MISS MOSCATO 7 70.1 0:08.39 1:19.97 [8] 1:11.58 [3] 1:00.70 [3] 0:49.15 [4] 0:37.30 [5] 0:25.06 [6] 0:37.30 -1

Matthew Powell 1200m Overall (0:08.39) (0:10.88) (0:11.55) (0:11.85) (0:12.24) (0:12.32)

9 4 ZEITAKUNA 1 70.1 0:08.54 1:20.07 [9] 1:11.53 [5] 1:00.66 [4] 0:49.25 [5] 0:37.51 [4] 0:25.60 [3] 0:37.51 +0

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.54) (0:10.87) (0:11.41) (0:11.74) (0:11.91) (0:12.58)

10 6 CASSOWARY 2 70.2 0:08.83 1:20.09 [10] 1:11.26 [10] 1:00.33 [9] 0:48.87 [8] 0:37.11 [7] 0:25.03 [7] 0:37.11 -11

Cecily Eaton 1200m Overall (0:08.83) (0:10.93) (0:11.46) (0:11.76) (0:12.08) (0:12.33)

Scratched: Bearnas (#14), Naughty Words (#10), All's Fair (#5), Lynric Lass (#8), Sistine Avenue (#15), Mr Intrepid (#16), Whistlindixie Lad (#17)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.55
(0:08.35)

1:10.20
(0:10.69)

0:59.51
(0:11.42)

0:48.09
(0:11.80)

0:36.29
(0:12.04)

0:24.25
(0:12.10)

0:36.29

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 17:20

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: Harvey Norman Commercial Toowoomba Class 1 Plate - 1300m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.15
(0:12.15)

0:36.29

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ANYWAY YOU WANT IT 5 69.2 0:08.51 0:11.94 [2] 1:18.55 0:35.76

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:11.94)

2 9 PENNYWORTH 8 70.9 0:08.59 0:12.50 [1] 2L 0:36.52 +5

Isabella Rabjones 1200m Overall (0:12.50)

3 2 ROARING THUNDER 9 70.8 0:08.77 0:12.11 [5] 2.5L 0:36.07 +3

Nathan Fazackerley 1200m Overall (0:12.11)

4 13 ARTIE'S DREAMTIME 13 71.4 0:08.35 0:12.32 [4] 3L 0:36.79 +2

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:12.32)

5 3 SISYPHEAN 17 71.3 0:08.35 0:12.70 [3] 4L 0:37.03 +2

Emma MacPherson 1200m Overall (0:12.70)

6 7 LADY DANORO 15 69.7 0:08.58 0:12.14 [8] 4.2L 0:36.36 +10

Gary Geran 1200m Overall (0:12.14)

7 12 BLUE SMARTIE 10 68.3 0:08.62 0:12.42 [7] 5.7L 0:36.46 +0

Chris Taylor 1200m Overall (0:12.42)

8 11 MISS MOSCATO 7 70.1 0:08.39 0:12.74 [9] 7.5L 0:37.30 -1

Matthew Powell 1200m Overall (0:12.74)

9 4 ZEITAKUNA 1 70.1 0:08.54 0:13.02 [6] 8L 0:37.51 +0

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:13.02)

10 6 CASSOWARY 2 70.2 0:08.83 0:12.70 [10] 8.1L 0:37.11 -11

Cecily Eaton 1200m Overall (0:12.70)

Scratched: Bearnas (#14), Naughty Words (#10), All's Fair (#5), Lynric Lass (#8), Sistine Avenue (#15), Mr Intrepid (#16), Whistlindixie Lad (#17)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.15
(0:12.15)

0:36.29

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 18:02

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: IOR BM65 Handicap - 1625m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.46
(0:15.95)

1:23.51
(0:10.85)

1:12.66
(0:11.98)

1:00.68
(0:12.68)

0:48.00
(0:12.16)

0:35.84
(0:11.78)

0:24.06
(0:12.14)

0:35.84

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 HAIL TO THE CHIEF 5 70.5 0:10.85 1:39.46 [1] 1:23.51 [1] 1:12.66 [1] 1:00.68 [1] 0:47.78 [1] 0:35.59 [1] 0:23.65 [1] 0:35.59

Isabella Rabjones Overall 1400m (0:15.95) (0:10.85) (0:11.98) (0:12.90) (0:12.19) (0:11.94) (0:11.99)

2 9 BLUE CORNER 8 68.6 0:10.98 1:39.48 [2] 1:23.43 [3] 1:12.45 [2] 1:00.59 [2] 0:48.02 [2] 0:35.86 [2] 0:24.08 [2] 0:35.86 +4

Nathan Evans Overall 1400m (0:16.05) (0:10.98) (0:11.86) (0:12.57) (0:12.16) (0:11.78) (0:12.14)

3 10 EAST ESPLANADE 2 66.8 0:11.21 1:39.70 [3] 1:23.69 [2] 1:12.48 [3] 1:00.52 [3] 0:47.78 [5] 0:35.59 [7] 0:23.88 [3] 0:35.59 -4

Matthew Powell Overall 1400m (0:16.01) (0:11.21) (0:11.96) (0:12.74) (0:12.19) (0:11.71) (0:11.76)

4 3 RUBY'S LAD 9 67.6 0:10.79 1:39.78 [4] 1:22.95 [8] 1:12.16 [8] 1:00.39 [9] 0:47.72 [9] 0:35.71 [9] 0:23.95 [8] 0:35.71 +5

Justin Stanley Overall 1400m (0:16.83) (0:10.79) (0:11.77) (0:12.67) (0:12.01) (0:11.76) (0:12.01)

5 1 HIGH I CUE 11 66.9 0:10.88 1:39.79 [5] 1:22.76 [9] 1:11.88 [9] 1:00.14 [8] 0:47.48 [8] 0:35.44 [6] 0:23.45 [6] 0:35.44 -1

Emma MacPherson 1400m 1400m (0:17.03) (0:10.88) (0:11.74) (0:12.66) (0:12.04) (0:11.99) (0:11.74)

6 2 OCTAVIAN 4 67.1 0:11.10 1:39.96 [6] 1:23.61 [4] 1:12.51 [5] 1:00.49 [6] 0:47.69 [7] 0:35.53 [8] 0:23.59 [7] 0:35.53 -1

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:16.35) (0:11.10) (0:12.02) (0:12.80) (0:12.16) (0:11.94) (0:11.76)

7 5 BY THE LAW 10 67.1 0:11.22 1:40.17 [7] 1:23.75 [6] 1:12.53 [6] 1:00.84 [5] 0:48.29 [3] 0:36.16 [3] 0:24.14 [5] 0:36.16 +8

Minonette Kennedy Overall 1400m (0:16.42) (0:11.22) (0:11.69) (0:12.55) (0:12.13) (0:12.02) (0:12.17)

8 4 SPIRIT'S CHARM 6 70.2 0:10.93 1:40.34 [8] 1:24.04 [5] 1:13.11 [4] 1:01.19 [4] 0:48.53 [6] 0:36.48 [4] 0:24.73 [4] 0:36.48 +2

Nathan Fazackerley Overall 1400m (0:16.30) (0:10.93) (0:11.92) (0:12.66) (0:12.05) (0:11.75) (0:12.20)

9 7 PACKAGE 3 67.1 0:10.89 1:41.23 [9] 1:24.47 [7] 1:13.58 [6] 1:01.70 [7] 0:49.33 [4] 0:37.04 [5] 0:24.79 [9] 0:37.04 +6

Tessa Townsend 1400m 1400m (0:16.76) (0:10.89) (0:11.88) (0:12.37) (0:12.29) (0:12.25) (0:12.42)

Scratched: Rose Pin (#11), Ego Dancer (#12), Ultimate Power (#8)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 18:02

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: IOR BM65 Handicap - 1625m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:35.84

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 HAIL TO THE CHIEF 5 70.5 0:10.85 0:11.66 [1] 1:39.46 0:35.59

Isabella Rabjones Overall 1400m (0:11.66)

2 9 BLUE CORNER 8 68.6 0:10.98 0:11.94 [3] 0.1L 0:35.86 +4

Nathan Evans Overall 1400m (0:11.94)

3 10 EAST ESPLANADE 2 66.8 0:11.21 0:12.12 [2] 1.4L 0:35.59 -4

Matthew Powell Overall 1400m (0:12.12)

4 3 RUBY'S LAD 9 67.6 0:10.79 0:11.94 [8] 1.8L 0:35.71 +5

Justin Stanley Overall 1400m (0:11.94)

5 1 HIGH I CUE 11 66.9 0:10.88 0:11.71 [4] 1.9L 0:35.44 -1

Emma MacPherson 1400m 1400m (0:11.71)

6 2 OCTAVIAN 4 67.1 0:11.10 0:11.83 [5] 2.9L 0:35.53 -1

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:11.83)

7 5 BY THE LAW 10 67.1 0:11.22 0:11.97 [7] 3.9L 0:36.16 +8

Minonette Kennedy Overall 1400m (0:11.97)

8 4 SPIRIT'S CHARM 6 70.2 0:10.93 0:12.53 [6] 4.7L 0:36.48 +2

Nathan Fazackerley Overall 1400m (0:12.53)

9 7 PACKAGE 3 67.1 0:10.89 0:12.37 [9] 10L 0:37.04 +6

Tessa Townsend 1400m 1400m (0:12.37)

Scratched: Rose Pin (#11), Ego Dancer (#12), Ultimate Power (#8)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 18:40

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: NEWLANDS GROUP Maiden Handicap - 1200m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.76
(0:13.98)

0:58.78
(0:11.25)

0:47.53
(0:11.75)

0:35.78
(0:12.01)

0:23.77
(0:11.98)

0:11.79
(0:11.79)

0:35.78

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 LATIN LYRIC 14 66.9 0:11.26 1:12.76 [1] 0:58.02 [10] 0:46.76 [10] 0:35.23 [7] 0:23.48 [7] 0:11.57 [3] 1:12.76 0:35.23

Tessa Townsend 1000m 1000m (0:14.74) (0:11.26) (0:11.53) (0:11.75) (0:11.91) (0:11.57)

2 5 FROZEN AWARD 6 67.0 0:11.25 1:13.03 [2] 0:59.05 [1] 0:47.80 [1] 0:35.99 [2] 0:23.97 [2] 0:12.06 [1] 1.5L 0:35.99 +1

Michael Murphy 1000m 1000m (0:13.98) (0:11.25) (0:11.81) (0:12.02) (0:11.91) (0:12.06)

3 14 GATEWAYS 4 65.7 0:11.29 1:13.27 [3] 0:59.10 [5] 0:47.81 [5] 0:36.12 [4] 0:24.12 [3] 0:11.91 [5] 2.8L 0:36.12 +1

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m 1000m (0:14.17) (0:11.29) (0:11.69) (0:12.00) (0:12.21) (0:11.91)

4 2 RED VODKA 5 67.4 0:11.22 1:13.28 [4] 0:58.88 [7] 0:47.66 [6] 0:35.99 [6] 0:24.03 [6] 0:12.09 [2] 2.9L 0:35.99 +1

Kenji Yoshida 1000m 1000m (0:14.40) (0:11.22) (0:11.67) (0:11.96) (0:11.94) (0:12.09)

5 3 WAR HOPE 8 65.6 0:11.35 1:13.45 [5] 0:58.83 [9] 0:47.48 [9] 0:35.64 [10] 0:23.82 [10] 0:11.82 [8] 3.7L 0:35.64 -3

Les Tilley 1000m 1000m (0:14.62) (0:11.35) (0:11.84) (0:11.82) (0:12.00) (0:11.82)

6 9 PLATINUM ROSE 1 66.2 0:11.27 1:13.84 [6] 0:59.82 [2] 0:48.55 [2] 0:36.75 [3] 0:24.85 [1] 0:12.50 [4] 6L 0:36.75 -2

Matthew Powell 1000m 1000m (0:14.02) (0:11.27) (0:11.80) (0:11.90) (0:12.35) (0:12.50)

7 11 GUS THE BUS 9 67.6 0:11.42 1:14.01 [7] 0:59.98 [3] 0:48.56 [4] 0:36.80 [5] 0:24.82 [4] 0:12.55 [6] 6.8L 0:36.80 +2

Nathan Evans Overall 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.42) (0:11.76) (0:11.98) (0:12.27) (0:12.55)

8 1 WITNESS ATTACK 7 67.6 0:11.48 1:14.18 [8] 0:59.82 [6] 0:48.34 [8] 0:36.58 [9] 0:24.70 [8] 0:12.25 [10] 7.6L 0:36.58 +5

Gary Geran Overall 1000m (0:14.36) (0:11.48) (0:11.76) (0:11.88) (0:12.45) (0:12.25)

9 4 SWEET WIND 2 66.5 0:11.24 1:14.20 [9] 0:59.76 [8] 0:48.52 [7] 0:36.62 [8] 0:24.66 [9] 0:12.61 [7] 7.7L 0:36.62 -5

Shane McGovern 1000m 1000m (0:14.44) (0:11.24) (0:11.90) (0:11.96) (0:12.05) (0:12.61)

10 12 HEAD DE VEGAS 10 67.1 0:11.33 1:14.67 [10] 1:00.56 [4] 0:49.23 [3] 0:37.69 [1] 0:25.44 [5] 0:12.80 [9] 10.2L 0:37.69 +4

Minonette Kennedy 1000m 1000m (0:14.11) (0:11.33) (0:11.54) (0:12.25) (0:12.64) (0:12.80)

Scratched: Max's Source (#13), Kiss The Lass (#10), Dedors Lad (#7)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.76
(0:13.98)

0:58.78
(0:11.25)

0:47.53
(0:11.75)

0:35.78
(0:12.01)

0:23.77
(0:11.98)

0:11.79
(0:11.79)

0:35.78

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 18:40

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: NEWLANDS GROUP Maiden Handicap - 1200m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.76
(0:13.98)

0:58.78
(0:11.25)

0:47.53
(0:11.75)

0:35.78
(0:12.01)

0:23.77
(0:11.98)

0:11.79
(0:11.79)

0:35.78

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 LA VITTORIA 13 64.7 0:11.56 1:15.92 [11] 1:01.06 [11] 0:49.50 [11] 0:37.84 [11] 0:25.66 [11] 0:13.54 [11] 17.5L 0:37.84 +2

Jackson Murphy 1000m 1000m (0:14.86) (0:11.56) (0:11.66) (0:12.18) (0:12.12) (0:13.54)

Scratched: Max's Source (#13), Kiss The Lass (#10), Dedors Lad (#7)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 19:19

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: TOOWOOMBA TRUCK SPARES Class 5 Handicap - 1200m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.62
(0:13.82)

0:57.80
(0:11.19)

0:46.61
(0:11.20)

0:35.41
(0:11.55)

0:23.86
(0:11.81)

0:12.05
(0:12.05)

0:35.41

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 OVIDIUS 2 66.2 0:11.13 1:11.62 [1] 0:57.74 [2] 0:46.61 [1] 0:35.30 [1] 0:23.84 [1] 0:12.05 [1] 1:11.62 0:35.30

Montanna Savva 1000m 1000m (0:13.88) (0:11.13) (0:11.31) (0:11.46) (0:11.79) (0:12.05)

2 1 ABDICATING 5 66.1 0:11.18 1:12.21 [2] 0:58.39 [1] 0:47.18 [2] 0:36.00 [2] 0:24.45 [2] 0:12.40 [2] 3.3L 0:36.00 +4

Les Tilley Overall 800m (0:13.82) (0:11.21) (0:11.18) (0:11.55) (0:12.05) (0:12.40)

3 5 NAVAL STRIKE 6 66.2 0:11.23 1:12.74 [3] 0:58.41 [5] 0:47.18 [6] 0:35.83 [6] 0:24.08 [6] 0:12.21 [3] 6.3L 0:35.83 +6

Minonette Kennedy 1000m 1000m (0:14.33) (0:11.23) (0:11.35) (0:11.75) (0:11.87) (0:12.21)

4 3 AVOCA 7 66.7 0:11.22 1:12.95 [4] 0:59.00 [3] 0:47.67 [3] 0:36.45 [3] 0:24.76 [3] 0:12.38 [4] 7.3L 0:36.45 +6

Kenji Yoshida Overall 800m (0:13.95) (0:11.33) (0:11.22) (0:11.69) (0:12.38) (0:12.38)

5 7 FILLYRAE CYRUS 1 64.9 0:11.33 1:13.86 [5] 0:59.83 [4] 0:48.50 [4] 0:37.05 [4] 0:25.15 [5] 0:12.75 [5] 12.6L 0:37.05 +4

Karl Zechner 1000m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.33) (0:11.45) (0:11.90) (0:12.40) (0:12.75)

6 6 SIZZLING BABE 3 66.6 0:11.20 1:13.98 [6] 0:59.63 [6] 0:48.43 [5] 0:37.16 [5] 0:25.45 [4] 0:12.89 [6] 13.1L 0:37.16 +0

Cecily Eaton 1000m 1000m (0:14.35) (0:11.20) (0:11.27) (0:11.71) (0:12.56) (0:12.89)

Scratched: Gaius (#2)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 19:57

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: WESTERN TRUCK GROUP QTIS Three-Years-Old Maiden
Handicap - 1100m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.31
(0:08.35)

0:56.96
(0:10.79)

0:46.17
(0:11.21)

0:34.96
(0:11.60)

0:23.36
(0:11.72)

0:11.64
(0:11.64)

0:34.96

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 END ASSEMBLY 9 70.2 0:08.56 1:05.31 [1] 0:56.75 [6] 0:46.17 [1] 0:34.95 [2] 0:23.36 [1] 0:11.64 [1] 1:05.31 0:34.95

Nick Keal 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:10.58) (0:11.22) (0:11.59) (0:11.72) (0:11.64)

2 1 AIRIT 6 66.5 0:08.66 1:06.57 [2] 0:57.91 [9] 0:46.77 [9] 0:35.75 [6] 0:24.22 [4] 0:12.23 [2] 7.3L 0:35.75 -4

Georgina Cartwright 800m Overall (0:08.66) (0:11.14) (0:11.02) (0:11.53) (0:11.99) (0:12.23)

3 8 MASTER GEE 1 67.3 0:08.40 1:06.76 [3] 0:58.36 [3] 0:47.35 [5] 0:36.25 [4] 0:24.60 [3] 0:12.38 [4] 8.3L 0:36.25 -3

Isabella Rabjones 1000m Overall (0:08.40) (0:11.01) (0:11.10) (0:11.65) (0:12.22) (0:12.38)

4 3 KALUMBURU 13 71.2 0:08.59 1:06.90 [4] 0:58.31 [7] 0:47.67 [2] 0:36.55 [1] 0:24.93 [2] 0:12.55 [3] 9.1L 0:36.55 +0

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.59) (0:10.64) (0:11.12) (0:11.62) (0:12.38) (0:12.55)

5 7 FIERY RING 3 66.2 0:08.46 1:07.96 [5] 0:59.50 [4] 0:48.43 [6] 0:37.08 [7] 0:25.20 [7] 0:12.81 [6] 15.4L 0:37.08 +3

Montanna Savva 1000m Overall (0:08.46) (0:11.07) (0:11.35) (0:11.88) (0:12.39) (0:12.81)

6 10 FOREBEARS 8 68.3 0:08.62 1:07.97 [6] 0:59.35 [8] 0:48.39 [7] 0:37.24 [5] 0:25.54 [5] 0:12.98 [5] 15.5L 0:37.24 +6

Gary Geran 800m Overall (0:08.62) (0:10.96) (0:11.15) (0:11.70) (0:12.56) (0:12.98)

7 13 SLINKY'S STAR 7 67.4 0:08.44 1:08.15 [7] 0:59.71 [2] 0:48.69 [4] 0:37.52 [3] 0:25.58 [6] 0:12.80 [7] 16.5L 0:37.52 +6

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m Overall (0:08.44) (0:11.02) (0:11.17) (0:11.94) (0:12.78) (0:12.80)

8 4 MORDECAI 5 67.4 0:08.51 1:08.80 [8] 1:00.29 [5] 0:49.06 [8] 0:37.74 [9] 0:25.83 [8] 0:13.16 [8] 20.3L 0:37.74 +7

Tessa Townsend 1000m Overall (0:08.51) (0:11.23) (0:11.32) (0:11.91) (0:12.67) (0:13.16)

9 5 YOU BETTER YOU BET 2 66.9 0:08.35 1:08.95 [9] 1:00.60 [1] 0:49.60 [3] 0:38.12 [8] 0:26.07 [9] 0:13.40 [9] 21.1L 0:38.12 -2

Emma MacPherson 1000m Overall (0:08.35) (0:11.00) (0:11.48) (0:12.05) (0:12.67) (0:13.40)

Scratched: Hello Angel (#9), Frozen Award (#11), Kwinern (#12)

Did Not Finish: By By Bean (#6)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 20:31

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: McNAB 0 - 58 Handicap - 1850m

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:55.20
(0:17.62)

1:37.58
(0:11.19)

1:26.39
(0:11.31)

1:15.08
(0:11.72)

1:03.36
(0:12.36)

0:51.00
(0:12.60)

0:38.40
(0:12.58)

0:38.40

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 CUTABRI 9 67.0 0:11.19 1:55.20 [1] 1:37.58 [1] 1:26.39 [1] 1:15.08 [1] 1:03.36 [1] 0:51.00 [1] 0:38.40 [1] 0:38.40

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1600m (0:17.62) (0:11.19) (0:11.31) (0:11.72) (0:12.36) (0:12.60) (0:12.58)

2 8 EVRYNOW'N'THEN 5 65.6 0:11.00 1:55.61 [2] 1:37.03 [6] 1:26.03 [6] 1:14.67 [6] 1:02.86 [6] 0:50.64 [5] 0:38.25 [5] 0:38.25 +0

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:18.58) (0:11.00) (0:11.36) (0:11.81) (0:12.22) (0:12.39) (0:13.07)

3 5 MOJO BABY 1 65.8 0:11.23 1:55.73 [3] 1:37.71 [2] 1:26.48 [5] 1:15.06 [5] 1:03.29 [4] 0:51.14 [3] 0:38.69 [3] 0:38.69 +0

Gary Geran Overall 1600m (0:18.02) (0:11.23) (0:11.42) (0:11.77) (0:12.15) (0:12.45) (0:13.09)

4 4 HE'S VIRAL 4 68.6 0:10.69 1:56.41 [4] 1:38.13 [5] 1:27.44 [2] 1:16.20 [2] 1:04.42 [2] 0:52.00 [2] 0:39.50 [2] 0:39.50 +7

Montanna Savva 1600m 1600m (0:18.28) (0:10.69) (0:11.24) (0:11.78) (0:12.42) (0:12.50) (0:12.97)

5 1 IRONSIDE 7 66.5 0:11.18 1:56.62 [5] 1:37.52 [8] 1:26.32 [8] 1:15.14 [8] 1:03.60 [7] 0:51.24 [8] 0:39.00 [6] 0:39.00 +8

Tessa Townsend 1600m 1400m (0:19.10) (0:11.20) (0:11.18) (0:11.54) (0:12.36) (0:12.24) (0:12.82)

6 6 FOXY ROSE 6 67.9 0:11.01 1:56.71 [6] 1:38.67 [3] 1:27.66 [3] 1:16.36 [3] 1:04.46 [3] 0:51.89 [4] 0:39.40 [4] 0:39.40 +9

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:18.04) (0:11.01) (0:11.30) (0:11.90) (0:12.57) (0:12.49) (0:13.05)

7 2 OUR SPIDER 8 65.0 0:11.23 1:56.72 [7] 1:38.08 [7] 1:26.85 [7] 1:15.35 [7] 1:03.67 [8] 0:51.39 [7] 0:39.02 [7] 0:39.02 +3

Cecily Eaton 1600m 1600m (0:18.64) (0:11.23) (0:11.50) (0:11.68) (0:12.28) (0:12.37) (0:12.71)

8 3 CONDOVER HALL 3 66.6 0:11.02 2:06.46 [8] 1:48.25 [4] 1:37.23 [4] 1:25.81 [4] 1:13.98 [5] 1:01.38 [6] 0:48.61 [8] 0:48.61 +3

Chris Taylor 1600m 1600m (0:18.21) (0:11.02) (0:11.42) (0:11.83) (0:12.60) (0:12.77) (0:13.47)

Scratched: The Angels Kiss (#9)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 20:31

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: McNAB 0 - 58 Handicap - 1850m

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.82
(0:12.64)

0:13.18
(0:13.18)

0:38.40

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 CUTABRI 9 67.0 0:11.19 0:25.82 [1] 0:13.18 [1] 1:55.20 0:38.40

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1600m (0:12.64) (0:13.18)

2 8 EVRYNOW'N'THEN 5 65.6 0:11.00 0:25.18 [6] 0:12.48 [4] 2.3L 0:38.25 +0

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:12.70) (0:12.48)

3 5 MOJO BABY 1 65.8 0:11.23 0:25.60 [3] 0:12.82 [2] 2.8L 0:38.69 +0

Gary Geran Overall 1600m (0:12.78) (0:12.82)

4 4 HE'S VIRAL 4 68.6 0:10.69 0:26.53 [2] 0:13.35 [3] 6.8L 0:39.50 +7

Montanna Savva 1600m 1600m (0:13.18) (0:13.35)

5 1 IRONSIDE 7 66.5 0:11.18 0:26.18 [7] 0:13.19 [5] 7.8L 0:39.00 +8

Tessa Townsend 1600m 1400m (0:12.99) (0:13.19)

6 6 FOXY ROSE 6 67.9 0:11.01 0:26.35 [4] 0:13.17 [6] 8.3L 0:39.40 +9

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:13.18) (0:13.17)

7 2 OUR SPIDER 8 65.0 0:11.23 0:26.31 [5] 0:13.12 [7] 8.4L 0:39.02 +3

Cecily Eaton 1600m 1600m (0:13.19) (0:13.12)

8 3 CONDOVER HALL 3 66.6 0:11.02 0:35.14 [8] 0:20.18 [8] 65.7L 0:48.61 +3

Chris Taylor 1600m 1600m (0:14.96) (0:20.18)

Scratched: The Angels Kiss (#9)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 21:02

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 8: NEWLANDS 0 - 58 Handicap - 1850m

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:55.94
(0:17.91)

1:38.03
(0:11.34)

1:26.69
(0:11.96)

1:14.73
(0:12.68)

1:02.05
(0:13.12)

0:48.93
(0:12.38)

0:36.55
(0:12.27)

0:36.55

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 FLYING JOY 5 64.8 0:11.28 1:55.94 [1] 1:37.48 [4] 1:26.20 [4] 1:14.35 [4] 1:01.70 [4] 0:48.46 [4] 0:36.22 [3] 0:36.22

Nathan Evans 1600m 1600m (0:18.46) (0:11.28) (0:11.85) (0:12.65) (0:13.24) (0:12.24) (0:12.08)

2 5 BUDDY'S TALE 4 64.9 0:11.34 1:56.40 [2] 1:38.49 [2] 1:27.15 [1] 1:15.19 [2] 1:02.51 [1] 0:49.39 [1] 0:37.01 [1] 0:37.01 -8

Minonette Kennedy 1600m 1600m (0:17.91) (0:11.34) (0:11.96) (0:12.68) (0:13.12) (0:12.38) (0:12.27)

3 1 INSTANT KARMA 8 65.2 0:11.39 1:56.50 [3] 1:38.56 [1] 1:27.17 [2] 1:15.22 [1] 1:02.34 [2] 0:49.08 [2] 0:36.80 [2] 0:36.80 -10

Jake Molloy Overall 1600m (0:17.94) (0:11.39) (0:11.95) (0:12.88) (0:13.26) (0:12.28) (0:12.15)

4 7 GRATSIE 6 64.8 0:11.27 1:56.60 [4] 1:38.43 [3] 1:27.16 [3] 1:15.24 [3] 1:02.41 [3] 0:49.18 [3] 0:36.83 [4] 0:36.83 -8

Matthew Powell 1600m 1600m (0:18.17) (0:11.27) (0:11.92) (0:12.83) (0:13.23) (0:12.35) (0:12.24)

5 4 MIKKELI 7 64.9 0:11.40 1:56.90 [5] 1:38.10 [7] 1:26.70 [7] 1:14.90 [6] 1:02.23 [7] 0:49.02 [7] 0:36.62 [7] 0:36.62 -4

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1600m (0:18.80) (0:11.40) (0:11.80) (0:12.67) (0:13.21) (0:12.40) (0:12.36)

6 6 SUBTLY SPRING 3 63.9 0:11.41 1:56.90 [6] 1:38.14 [6] 1:26.73 [6] 1:14.78 [7] 1:02.32 [5] 0:49.26 [6] 0:36.97 [6] 0:36.97 -7

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:18.76) (0:11.41) (0:11.95) (0:12.46) (0:13.06) (0:12.29) (0:12.30)

7 2 SANDGATE ROAD 1 64.8 0:11.38 1:57.44 [7] 1:38.94 [5] 1:27.56 [5] 1:15.56 [5] 1:02.82 [6] 0:49.84 [5] 0:37.59 [5] 0:37.59 +0

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:18.50) (0:11.38) (0:12.00) (0:12.74) (0:12.98) (0:12.25) (0:12.30)

8 9 TRIPPER 9 64.2 0:11.61 1:58.14 [8] 1:38.97 [8] 1:27.36 [8] 1:15.55 [8] 1:03.08 [9] 0:50.01 [8] 0:37.61 [8] 0:37.61 -11

Cecily Eaton 1600m 1600m (0:19.17) (0:11.61) (0:11.81) (0:12.47) (0:13.07) (0:12.40) (0:12.48)

9 8 SUNSOUTGUNSOUT 2 64.2 0:11.60 2:00.12 [9] 1:40.78 [9] 1:29.18 [9] 1:17.39 [9] 1:05.11 [8] 0:51.96 [9] 0:39.22 [9] 0:39.22 +3

Tessa Townsend 1600m 1600m (0:19.34) (0:11.60) (0:11.79) (0:12.28) (0:13.15) (0:12.74) (0:12.88)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



12 November 2022 - 21:02

 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 8: NEWLANDS 0 - 58 Handicap - 1850m

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.28
(0:12.05)

0:12.23
(0:12.23)

0:36.55

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 FLYING JOY 5 64.8 0:11.28 0:24.14 [1] 0:12.23 [1] 1:55.94 0:36.22

Nathan Evans 1600m 1600m (0:11.91) (0:12.23)

2 5 BUDDY'S TALE 4 64.9 0:11.34 0:24.74 [2] 0:12.46 [2] 2.5L 0:37.01 -8

Minonette Kennedy 1600m 1600m (0:12.28) (0:12.46)

3 1 INSTANT KARMA 8 65.2 0:11.39 0:24.65 [3] 0:12.32 [3] 3L 0:36.80 -10

Jake Molloy Overall 1600m (0:12.33) (0:12.32)

4 7 GRATSIE 6 64.8 0:11.27 0:24.59 [4] 0:12.42 [4] 3.5L 0:36.83 -8

Matthew Powell 1600m 1600m (0:12.17) (0:12.42)

5 4 MIKKELI 7 64.9 0:11.40 0:24.26 [7] 0:12.01 [7] 5.3L 0:36.62 -4

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1600m (0:12.25) (0:12.01)

6 6 SUBTLY SPRING 3 63.9 0:11.41 0:24.67 [6] 0:12.38 [5] 5.4L 0:36.97 -7

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:12.29) (0:12.38)

7 2 SANDGATE ROAD 1 64.8 0:11.38 0:25.29 [5] 0:12.65 [6] 8.4L 0:37.59 +0

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:12.64) (0:12.65)

8 9 TRIPPER 9 64.2 0:11.61 0:25.13 [8] 0:12.71 [8] 12.4L 0:37.61 -11

Cecily Eaton 1600m 1600m (0:12.42) (0:12.71)

9 8 SUNSOUTGUNSOUT 2 64.2 0:11.60 0:26.34 [9] 0:13.27 [9] 23.9L 0:39.22 +3

Tessa Townsend 1600m 1600m (0:13.07) (0:13.27)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/16Report Created:  Sat 12 November 2022  21:29 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track


